
SERVICE LIST 
(As at April 15, 2024) 

 
PARTY CONTACT 

 
MILLER THOMSON LLP 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 
 
Counsel for Organic Garage (Canada) Ltd., 
2412383 Ontario Inc., 2347018 Ontario Inc., 
2507158 Ontario Inc., and 2581751 Ontario 
Inc. 
 

Asim Iqbal 
Email: aiqbal@millerthomson.com  
Tel: 416-597-6008 
 
Monica Faheim 
Email: mfaheim@millerthomson.com  
Tel: 416-597-6087 
 

AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 
 
Counsel for the Proposal Trustee 

Kyle Plunkett   
Email: kplunkett@airdberlis.com  
Tel: 416-865-3406 
 
Miranda Spence  
Email: mspence@airdberlis.com 
Tel: (416) 865-3414 
 
Adrienne Ho 
Email: aho@airdberlis.com  
Tel: 416-637-7980 
 

KPMG INC. 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 4600 
Toronto, ON   M5H 2S5 
 
 
Proposal Trustee 

Pritesh Patel  
Email: pritpatel@kpmg.ca 
Tel: 416-468-7923 
 
Tahreem Fatima 
Email: tahreemfatima@kpmg.ca 
Tel: 647-777-5283 
 

LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP 
Richmond-Adelaide Centre 
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2800 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5H 3P5 
 
Stalking Horse Bidder’s Counsel 
 

R. Graham Phoenix 
Email: gphoenix@LN.Law 
Tel: 416.748.4776 
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PARTY CONTACT 
 

FRED TAYAR & ASSOCIATES  
Professional Corporation 
65 Queen St. West 
Suite 1200  
Toronto, Ontario  
M5H 2M5 
 
Counsel for Tobias Ihde 
 

Fred Tayar 
Email: fred@fredtayar.com 
Tel: (416)363-1800 x200 

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA  
 
PPSA Registrant  

Yartri Vagadia  
Email: yatri.vagadia@rbc.com 
 

TORONTO WHOLESALE PRODUCE 
ASSOCIATION 
 
PPSA Registrant 

Joy Achu 
Email: joy.achu@twpa.ca      
Tel: 416-259-7827 ext. 225 
 

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT 
FINANCE COMPANY 
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

Waylon Karr  
Email: wkarr@busys.ca 
Tel: 905.749.4424 
 

9013-6563 QUEBEC INC 
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

Waylon Karr  
Email: wkarr@busys.ca 
Tel: 905.749.4424 
 

8000 BATHURST STREET REALTY 
INC. 
 
Landlord 

Sharon Bart 
Email: sbart@mandrholdings.com  
Tel: 416.342.5452 
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PARTY CONTACT 
 

JUNCTION ROAD NOMINEE INC. 
(JUNCTION LEASE) 
22 St. Clair Avenue East, Suite 1010, 
Toronto ON M4T 2S3 
 
 
 
Landlord 

Kelly Bernardo 
Email: kbernardo@ricocan.com  
Tel: 416.789.8497 
(Property Manager) 
 
Ty Diamond 
Email: tdiamond@diamondkilmer.ca 
Tel: 416.625.5705 
 
Saneea Tanvir 
Email: stanvir@mccarthy.ca 
Tel: 416-601-8181 
McCarthy Tétrault 
66 Wellington Street West 
Suite 5300, TD Bank Tower Box 48 
Toronto ON M5K 1E6 
Canada 
(Counsel for Junction Road Nominee Inc.) 

8841896 CANADA INC. (LIBERTY 
LEASE) 
 
Landlord 

Camoy Wynter 
Email: c.wynter@kevric.ca  
Tel: 416.538.8472 
 

DAOUST VUKOVICH LLP 
20 Queen Street West, Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3R3 
 
Counsel for 8841896 Canada Inc.,  
 

Dina Peat 
Email: DPeat@dv-law.com 
Tel:     416-598-7055 
 
Dennis Daoust 
Email: ddaoust@dv-law.com  
Tel:     416-597-9339 
 

SZETO PING HAY 
 
 
Landlord 

Thomas Szeto 
Email: thomasszeto123@gmail.com  
Tel: 437.434.5851 
 

YORK LEGAL 
Barrister & Solicitor 
5734 Yonge Street, Suite 402, 
Toronto, ON   M2M 4E7 
 
Counsel for Szeto Ping Hay 
 

Harvey J. Ash 
Email: harveyash@yorklegal.ca 
Tel:  416-250-0080 
 

M&R HOLDINGS  
 
 
 

Benjamin T. Radcliffe 
Email: BRadcliffe@dickinson-wright.com  
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PARTY CONTACT 
 

DICKINSON WRIGHT 
199 Bay St. Suite 2200, Toronto ON 
M5L 1G4 
 
Counsel to Bathurst Landlord  

David Preger 
Email: dpreger@dickinsonwright.com 
Tel: 416.646.4606 

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
INSOLVENCY UNIT 
Legal Services Branch 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON   L1H 8H5 
 

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 
OF BANKRUPTCY CANADA 
151 Yonge Street, 4th Floor 
Toronto, ON   M5C 2W7 
 

Email: osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca 

UNITED FOOD AND COMMERCIAL 
WORKERS CANADA LOCAL 1006A 
 

Michael Hancock 
Email: mhancock@ufcw1006a.ca 
Tel: 647-334-1736 
 
Lesley Prince 
Email: lprince@ufcw1006a.ca 
Tel: 647-518-3973 
 

SPEIGEL NICHOLS FOX LLP 
1 Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 200 
Mississauga, ON L4Z 3M3 
 
 
Lawyers for Toronto Wholesale Produce 
Association 

Irving Fox 
Email: irving@ontlaw.com 
Tel: 905.366.9700 ext. 223  
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